TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Shelters of Texas, Inc.		01/23/1997	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Shelters of Texas, S.B., Inc.		
Street Address:	PO Box 2016		
City:	Center		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75935		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158474	PORT-A-COOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 226-1215

Email: basanders@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: Beth A, Sanders
Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Ste. 3400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016672-00041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beth A. Sanders

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM-assgn-GS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0522 40.00 21

900007991

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GENERAL SHELTERS OF TEXAS, INC.**, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, hereinafter called "Assignor" is the Owner of the following trademark application:

Trademark/Service Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No.
PORT-A-COOL	USA	76/230,010
		2,158,474

WHEREAS, GENERAL SHELTERS OF TEXAS, S.B., INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, hereinafter collectively called "Assignee," is desirous of establishing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

EXECUTED this 23rd day of January 1997.

ASSIGNOR:

James E. Campbell

Chairman and 50% Owner of General Shelters of Texas, Inc.

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

HOUSTON:016672/00041:914029v1

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0523